REQUISITION SHEET <u>MUST</u> BE ATTACHED (Applies when agenda item requires a specific payment)

OKLAHOMA COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

AGENDA ITEM REQUEST SHEET

For the Friday, December 20, 2024 Agenda

(Day of Meeting) (Date and Year of Meeting)

DEPT:	Oklahoma County Clerk (Department requesting this item)	BY: <u>Amber Harris</u> (Contact person for the	EXT: <u>1526</u> (Contact's extension)		
NAME OF	FFUND: District #1				
AGENDA	ITEM DESCRIPTION: Discussion a	and possible action regarding Resolution	n No. 2024-5573, to surplus equipment from the inve	entory of	
			auction in accordance with the provisions set forth in		
Section 42	•				
_					
	(ALL NECESSA)	RY DOCUMENTATION MUST BE A	TTACHED FOR APPROVAL)		
APPROVE	ED BY ENGINEER	APPROVED BY D.A.	APPROVED BY PURCHASING		
(If Applica	ble)	(If Applicable)	(If Applicable)		
County Engineer As		Assistant District Attorney	Purchasing Agent	Purchasing Agent	
	NOTE: A COMMISS	SIONER MUST APPROVE ALL EM	ERGENCY REQUESTS		
	FO	R ANY ITEM SUBMITTED AFTER	THE DEADLINE		
	(THE DEADLINE IS 9:00AM	ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE DATE	THAT THE AGENDA IS TO BE <u>POSTED</u>)		
	DATE OF REQUEST:	BY:	erson Submitting or Requesting Emergency Request)	_	
		(1)	rison Submitting of Requesting Emergency Request)		
	DATE OF APPROVAL:	APPRO	OVED BY:		
		COUN	COUNTY COMMISSIONER		
return the have specia	remaining originals to you. If you p al circumstances that require the Cou	rovide only one original, the Board So	NOTE: The County Clerk will keep one original ecretaries will return one photocopy to you. However, more than one original; or return all original.	er, if you	
Special Ins	·	ned copy to me. Thanks			

RESOLUTION No. 2024-5573 FOR SURPLUSING OF EQUIPMENT

SA&I 397 (2000) <u>District #1</u>

WHEREAS, In compliance with Title 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 339 and 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, are required, and have power to make all orders respecting the property of the county, and to do and perform such other duties and acts as may be required by law, and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, Oklahoma, has under its management and control one item(s) of equipment described as follows: **See attached**

Serial Number: <u>See attached</u>
Date Acquired: <u>See attached</u>

Name and Address from who acquired: See attached

Cost price when acquired: See attached

Contract price if acquired under lease-rental agreement: See attached

Name and address of the person or Firm to whom property transferred: See attached

Price received therefore: See attached

AND, upon proper and careful consideration, find that the above equipment is obsolete, and not economical to use in road repair, maintenance or construction, and that the use of said equipment would require an expense that would not be justified for future use.

THEREFORE, after due consideration, and deeming it to be for the best interest of Oklahoma County, the Board of County Commissioners hereby orders the above described property as

<u>Surplus</u>, and that the title to the same be transferred by the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners upon receipt of the above amount by the County Treasurer.

Passed and approved in regular session	on this day of,	, 2024.
ATTEST:	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONEI OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY, OKLAHOM	
ATTEST.		_Chairman
Maressa Treat, Oklahoma County Clerk		_Member
		_Member

Note: 19 Okl.St.Ann. § 421, requires that the above resolution or record be made within 30 days after the disposition of the property and entered on the inventory record.

District #1

- One (1) 36" 3-Speed Evaporative Cooler, c/n DA204-00109, acquired 08/30/2013 from NAPA Auto Parts, 6099 S. Air Depot, Midwest City, OK 73110 for \$1,999.00
- One (1) 1999 Ford F-350 Pickup, c/n DA301-00146, s/n 1FTSW30F3XEE65754, acquired 10/12/1999 from a vendor not on record for \$26,502.41
- One (1) 2004 Ford F-350 Truck, c/n DA301-00154, s/n 1FTSW30P44ED36782, acquired 06/29/2004 from Joe Cooper Ford, 6601 SE 29th St., Midwest City, OK 73110 for \$24,485.00
- One (1) 2004 Ford F-350 Truck, c/n DA301-00156, s/n 1FTSW31P94ED31494, acquired 07/30/2004 from Joe Cooper Ford, 6601 SE 29th St., Midwest City, OK 73110 for \$31,755.00
- One (1) 2004 Ford F-550 Shop Truck w/ Hoist, c/n DA302-00222, s/n 1FDAF56P84EB61494, acquired 12/22/2003 from a vendor not on record for \$50,348.41
- One (1) 1985 Chevrolet 4 ½ Ton Truck, c/n DA302-00226, s/n 1GBP7D1E6GV103386, acquired 10/04/1985 from a vendor not on record for \$19,071.50
- One (1) 1985 Ford F-750 Tank Pumper, c/n DA302-00240, s/n 1FDXK74N5FUA32344, acquired 08/21/2001 from vendor not on record for \$1,800.00
- One (1) John Deere 6630 Tractor, c/n DA304-00130, s/n LO6330H728225, acquired 09/13/2012 from John Deere Company, 21748 Network Pl., Chicago, IL 60673 for \$59,505.60
- One (1) Lull Skytrac Forklift, c/n DA312-00112, s/n 4-0430-001, acquired 01/25/2005 from DCS Property Distribution, PO Box 53488, Oklahoma City, OK 73152 for \$14,100.00
- One (1) Bomag Padfoot Roller, c/n DA320-00117, s/n 84434, acquired 08/23/2019 from Wood and Sons Paving, 200 E. I-35 Service Rd., Edmond, OK 73034 for \$5,500.00
- One (1) Soil Compactor- Plate Rammer, c/n DA322-00103, s/n 761OCN6838, acquired 10/31/2013 from Clarence L. Boyd, PO Box 26427, Oklahoma City, OK 733126 for \$2,250.00
- One (1) Truck Mounted Salt Spreader, c/n DA325-00116, s/n SC16517, acquired 02/28/2006 from Southwest Trailer, 10400 W. Reno, Oklahoma City, OK 73127 for \$9,893.00
- One (1) CX15 Flex Wing Mower, c/n DA333-00149, s/n WOCXX15E006901, acquired 02/28/2009 from John Deere Company, 21748 Network Pl., Chicago, IL 60673 for \$10,061.28
- One (1) Concrete Saw, c/n DA425-00102, s/n 390072, acquired 3/20/2003 from Neff Rental, PO Box 99914, Chicago, IL 60696 for \$2,100.00
- One (1) Target Self-Propelled 20-29 HP Concrete Saw, c/n DA425-00104, s/n 456318, acquired 01/26/2006 from United Rental, 5101 W. Reno Ave., Oklahoma City, OK 73127 for \$5,150.00
- One (1) Snap-On R134 A/C Freon Recovery Machine, c/n DA438-00110, s/n EEAC308C, acquired 05/19/2003 from Snap-On Tools, 320 S. Habben Way, Edmond, OK 73034 for \$2,895.00
- One (1) Oil Filter Crusher, c/n DA438-00111, s/n 28646, acquired 05/19/2003 from a vendor not on record for \$3,756.00